11/19/2018 505196501

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P.	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NC BRANDS L.P.
Street Address:	40 RICHARDS AVENUE
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8728406
Patent Number:	9045914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: skemraj@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN DYER DOPPELT & GILCHRIST

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE,

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1401**

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0122772
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Sauer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 048145 FRAME: 0446**

505196501

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P." TO "NC BRANDS L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

5220406 8100 SR# 20163437546

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HOTO, S. SOUCH SOUTH OF SHALL

Authentication: 202349165

Date: 05-19-16

PATENT REEL: 048145 FRAME: 0447

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered | 02:26 PM 05/19/2016 FILED 02:26 PM 05/19/2016 SR 20163437546 - File Number 5220406

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Natural Chemistry L.P.

SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

First: The name of the limited partnership is NC Brands L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 19th day of May, 2016. -10;

General Partner:

NCI MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Debra D. Gordon

Title: Authorized Person

9343439-1

PATENT REEL: 048145 FRAME: 0448